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NE=

HS 288844/G15 A

(ZE2IAE AE ZF)

NS H3S 287926/G15 A
( FIHIOIEAIE L&)
Ref.
No. Part No. Description
1 BODY, gun
la 249423 STOP, trigger
2 288558 NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; sst
includes item 2a (288844 only)
288559 NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; carbide
includes item 2a (287926 only)
2a*/ 110004 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
3% TRIGGER, gun
4 249135 VALVE, fan, assy
5 249132 DIFFUSER, assy (288844 only)
249133 DIFFUSER, assy (287926 only)
5a DIFFUSER, housing
5b% 288619 GASKET, seat; nylon (287926 only)
5ct SEAT; plastic (288844 only)
5cx SEAT; carbide (287926 only)
5dt% NUT, seat
5e* 111116 PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE
5f*v 109450 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
5g*v 111457 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
6 15F192 RING, retaining
6a*#, 109213 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
6b* ¢ 15G320 WASHER; PTFE
7%/ 188493 PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE
8* VALVE, air, assy
9 15F193 SHAFT, fluid spring
10 15F194  SEAT, spring
11 15F195 CAP, spring
12 224453 FILTER, tip (pkg of 5)
13% 15F739 PIN, pivot
14% 15F740 PIN, pivot, nut
15 114069 SPRING, compression
16 249136 TUBE, assy
17 15F202 FITTING, air inlet
18 15F186 FITTING, hose
19 119767 SPRING, compression (288844 only)
115141 SPRING, compression (287926 only)
20 119996 SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20 x 3/8
in. (10 mm)
21 249596 AIR CAP, includes item 21a
2la 15G618 PIN, air cap; indexing
22*/ 115133 GASKET, tube, acetal
28* TOOL, installation; seal
29 117642 TOOL, nut driver
30 15F446 TOOL, gun
31A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown)
32A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown)
33 SPRAY TIP, customer’s choice
33a 183616 GASKET, tip (not shown)
A JHE 98 2 FI 280 AT 2 JIEE

+H ® +

311

FPEE HZo =2/
& =0 J/1E 249422 0]

(&0 ).

BoIAE AIE
SII0IE AIE

(&0 ).

EC2/J #c2] FIE 249585 0 £

(20 ).

) 2 4 F/IE 255032 0ff

(&0 ).

=~
25e0 sl

#C| J/E 258655 0 E&E

g ZijoIA &= .

153J

2 ).
T+ FIE 249456 0 E &5 0l ASLILf

2550/ 2sl/Cf

250 Azl

P RPRPRPRPRPR RRRPRRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRPRRRRRRPRRRRPRPRPRRPRRR b pRrp S

= I =
TS 2
1L =
(....."'L—.'_- =]
= II =
Ta 2

(DN8s)

Ref.
No Part No.
1
la 249423
2 288559
2a*v/ 110004
3t
4 249135
5 249133
ba
5b% 288619
5c%
5d%
be* 111116
5f*v 109450
50* 111457
6 249256
6a* ¢, 109213
6b* ¢ 15G320
v 188493
8*
9 15F193
10 15F194
11 15F195
12 224453
13t 15F739
14% 15F740
15 114069
16 249136
249317
17 15F202
18 15F186
19 115141
20 119996
21 249180
22*/ 115133
28*
29 117642
30 15F446
31A 222385
32A 172479
33
33a 183616

A JHE F&
FPEZ MEo =2l

2
T
24

49242/G40 A
&)
49246/G40 A

Description

BODY, gun

STOP, trigger

NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; carbide
includes item 2a

PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
TRIGGER, gun

VALVE, fan, assy
DIFFUSER, assy
DIFFUSER, housing
GASKET, seat; nylon

SEAT,; carbide

NUT, seat

PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE

TIP GUARD

(249242 & 249246 only)
PACKING, o-ring; PTFE
WASHER; PTFE

PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE
VALVE, air, assy

SHAFT, fluid spring

SEAT, spring

CAP, spring

FILTER tip (pkg of 5) (249242 only)
PIN, pivot

PIN, pivot, nut

SPRING, compression
TUBE, assy (249242 only)
TUBE, assy (249246 only)
FITTING, air inlet

FITTING, hose (249242 only)
SPRING, compression
SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20 x 3/8
in. (10 mm) (249242 only)
AIR CAP

GASKET, tube, acetal

TOOL, installation; seal
TOOL, nut driver

TOOL, gun

CARD, warning (not shown)
TAG, warning (not shown)
SPRAY TIP, customer’s choice
GASKET, tip (not shown)

2 27 JHH BT L HEE
ASLICE .

« B A2 FIE 249422 0 EEEH 0 AL/
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FIEI0I = AE +2] FIE 249456 O 2

LELICH 0 ).

(20 ).

= & 4 JIE 253032 0] #
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25 W3S 240238/G40 2 (RAC € E &)
Ref.
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 BODY, gun 1
la 249423  STOP, trigger 1
2 288559 NEEDLE, assy; 3/32 ball; carbide 1
includes item 2a
2a*/ 110004 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1
3f TRIGGER, gun 1
4 15G713 NUT, air plug 1
5x 249877 DIFFUSER, assy, RAC 1
5a» DIFFUSER, housing 1
5h% ¢ 288619 GASKET, seat; nylon 1
5c% > SEAT,; carbide 1
5d% NUT, seat 1
5e*»v 111116 PACKING, o-ring, seat; PTFE 1
5f*» 109450 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1
5g*#v 111457 PACKING, o-ring; PTFE 1
6 288465 TIP GUARD/AIR CAP ASSY 1
6a*»*v 109213 PACKING, o-ring, PTFE 1
v 188493 PACKING, u-cup; UHMWPE 1
8* VALVE, air, assy 1
9 15F193 SHAFT, fluid spring 1
10 15F194 SEAT, spring 1
11 15F195 CAP, spring 1
13% 15F739 PIN, pivot 1
14% 15F740 PIN, pivot, nut 1
15 114069 SPRING, compression 1
16 249317 TUBE, assy 1
17 15F202 FITTING, air inlet 1
19 115141 SPRING, compression 1
20 119996 SCREW, cap, socket hd; 1/4-20 x 3/8 1
in. (10 mm)
22*/ 115133 GASKET, tube, acetal 1
28* TOOL, installation; seal 1
29 117642 TOOL, nut driver 1
30 15F446 TOOL, gun 1
31A 222385 CARD, warning (not shown) 1
32A 172479 TAG, warning (not shown) 1
33 SPRAY TIP, customer’s choice, 1
see tip selection chart page 31,
includes item 33a
33a 246453 RAC GASKET, standard, black 1
248936 RAC GASKET, solvent resistant,
orange
35% 153770 HOUSING, cylinder 1
A JHE g8 2 FI 280 T 2 JIEE B2
2 WEd =212 AL/
x E2E2 Y 22/ JFIE 249422 0 HEELE 0 AUSLICH
(&0 ).
8 EE5E2 JIHIO0IE AIE #2/ FIE 249456 0] HE &5

0 AZLICHZ ).

t 2Ee

(&0 ).

Het J1E 28791701 HEE 0] &

v BZ BN S .

3111533

EC2/J 2] F/E 249585 0] Z&E 0 Y=
LICH( E0H ).

*x FEE RAC & =L/
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2AZZol g A8 HE
200 § 88 XNE

A0l 8, AA A2l B 8BS

AAM OI Al TILIAI AZg0] 8

YL 2t B3E9 220N =2 LA &2 E2ds R0 L.

(MZ HE MMxxx) S =20IAAIL .

GG4 &= Aol

=2 ZE0AN =2 J/20F 2dicte B0 HEEUC . Otchel HOA 2ot

Otchel HOIM &ots &

E (HE HS GG4xxx)

o
B

SOt AIR .

(XV D G40 A (249242) Ol= Ofelel A=Zgol & o
B XES DE ESAZY 2 USLICH. HE A
N BlM dolp U= B2 T G40 AL AR
s & AsLICH. -
e 29 G15 21 (288844) M= XEQl 3|4 AA( E_:_l ed 78 o = =
g D Gi5 A (288844) OIA S AZ0| € NE IHEQ 3
U= BE AMSoHAl THEAIL . M HA Q= EIS AIREIA DFNAIR .
0l 2D M2X 2O AL QFH HEtof 0/2
ASLICH
* M &=, fl oz/min(lpm) ZICH INE Wdl, 12 21Xl (305 mm) Ofl A
2Y 37|, 1600 psi(4.1 MPa, [1000 psi(7.0 MPa, | 2 - 4 4-6 6-8 8-10|10-12(12-14|14-16|16-18 |18-20
OIXI (mm) 41 bar) OIA 70 bar) Ol Al (100) (150) (200) (250) (300) (350) (400) (450) (500)
t 0.007 (0.178)| 4.0 (0.1) 5.2 (0.15) *107 207 307
t0.009 (0.229)| 7.0 (0.2) 1 (0.27) 109 209 309 409 509
t 0.011 (0.279)| 10.0 (0.3) 13.0 (0.4) 111 211 311 411 511 611
3 (0.330) 13.0 (0.4) 9 (0.5) 213 313 413 513 613 713
0.015 (0.381) 17.0 (0.5) 22.0 (0.7) 215 315 415 515 615 715 815
7 (0.432) 22.0 (0.7) 28.5 (0.85) 217 317 417 517 617 717 817 917
9 (0.483) 28.0 (0.8) 36.3 (1.09) 219 319 419 519 619 719 819 919
0.021 (0.533) 35.0 (1.0) 45.4 (1.36) 321 421 521 621 721 821 921
+ 0.023 (0.584)| 40.0 (1.2) 51.9 (1.56) 423 523 623 723 923
+ 0.025 (0.635)|50.0 (1.5) 64.8 (1.94) 425 625 725 825
+ 0.027 (0.686)|58.5 (1.7) 75.8 (2.27) 527 627 827
+ 0.029 (0.737)|68.0 (1.9) 88.2 (2.65) 629
+ 0.031 (0.787)| 78.0 (2.2) 101.1 (3.03) 431 631
+ 0.033 (0.838)|88.0 (2.5) 114.1 (3.42) 633 *833
+ 0.035 (0.889)|98.0 (2.8) 127.1 (3.81) 435
+ 0.037 (0.940)| 108.0 (3.1) 140.0 (4.20) 737
+ 0.039 (0.991)| 118.0 (3.4) 153.0 (4.59) 539 639 839
+ B2 BUMH HAEFLIL
o o st VP

A (P)oIMS |H =3 (Q) 2 34 2 =(0.041)(QT) £ AIS5H0 AHlatE = U
OIIAM QT = deist 2 2100 ok 9 Hol Lk !X &2 (fl oz/min) LICEH.
t 0/2/& § FJ/0IE 150 O+ & ZEIF ZEEL/ICH.
D G5 2 (2886844) A= OIS ES AIE6IA OI&AIL .
* G664 BB

+H

30
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AEgjol § A8 THE

RAC AZ g0l E , AA A2l S)| &E

x_‘.3_% 249238 G40 21 (RA NE' = BT loela AIZE2=2 NoteE O
(]

C 27| 2 288465 E&t) 0= =10l = = m=g
Otchel AZgol & M8 UES ZE HEMEE = 2Z0 %*JHI HBELICH. Olds A0 222 RAIGH
USLICH. {;,'/\IQ )
LTX RAC 2Z g0l &
Oteiiel DHE AWM ot E (RSHS LTXxxx) 2 =2
S AL .
* X £, fl oz/min(lpm) < =0 IHE 1Hl, 12 21Xl (305 mm) Ol A
=g 37|, 2000 psi(14.0 MPa, 140 bar) | 2 - 4 4-6 6-8 | 8-10(10-12( [12-14 |14-16 |16-18 | 18- 20
O1X| (mm) Ol A (100) (150) (200) (250) 300) (350) (400) (450) (500)
0.009 (0.229) 2 (0.33) 209 309
0.011 (0.279) 6 (0.49) 211 311 411 511
0.013 (0.330) |23.3 (0.69) 213 313 413 513
0.015 (0.381) |30.8 (0.91) 215 315 415 515 615
0.017 (0.432) |39.5 (1.17) 217 317 417 517 617
0.019 (0.483) |49.7 (1.47) 219 319 419 519 619
0.021 (0.533) |60.5 (1.79) 321 421 521 621 721
0.023 (0.584) | 72.7 (2.15) 423 523 623
0.025 (0.635) |85.9 (2.54) 525 625
0.027 (0.686) | 100.0 (2.96) 527 627 827
0.029 (0.737) 6 (3.42) 629
0.031 (0.787) | 131.8 (3.90) 531 631
0.033 (0.838) | 149.4 (4.42)
0.035 (0.889) 535 635

* EE S0A HAESLIL.

CE 28 (P) M |H 22 (Q) 2 34 0 =(0.041)(AT) £ AFB5H0 A A & ASLICH VP
OIJIA QT = Seist 2 30101 tich ?f Zoil Lk2 |sHM == (fl oz/min) LLICH.

X

» T 2F &0 S

Jly
Qon

f. &I BXENE 19X0A 22954 IHE 20/F £0/7] ?/at ZELICH.
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RAC SwitchTips, AA Al2lX

x' S 249238 G40

UAsLICH.

Il
%

2 (RAC 371 &

Otchel AZgol 8 88 HES 2

FFT OIAl TILIAI RAC AZ g0l &

B (25 83 FFxxx) 2 F2

Orchel DHEHANA &dt=

gj' SH

28846

ZE) ol

5
SNEN

SHMAIL .
« QW =2, £l oz/min(lpm) < ZO E HHl, 12 21X (305 mm) Ol A
=9 37, 2000 psi(14.0 MPa, 140 bar) | 4 -6 6-8 | 8-1|10-12|12-14
OIXI (mm) oA (150) (200) (250) (300) (350)
0.008 (0.203) |8.8 (0.26) 208 308
010 (0.254) | 13.9 (0.41) 210 310 410 510
012 (0.305) | 19.9 (0.59) 212 312 412 512 612
014 (0.356) |27.0 (0.80) 214 314 414 514 614

WRX WideRAC AZgf0l E

Olchel OHEZANAM Rdte & (REHS WRXxxx) & =2
SHMAIL .
RERT=NETT
12 21X (305 mm)
+ SH &8, fl oz/min(lpm) Ol A
24 37, 2000 psi(14.0 MPa, 140 bar)
Q1| (mm) ol A 24 Q1% (610)
0.021 (0.533) [60.5 (1.79) 1221
0.023 (0.584) | 72.7 (2.15) 1223
0.025 (0.635) |85.9 (2.54) 1225
0.027 (0.686) | 100.0 (2.96) 1227
0.029 (0.737) 6 (3.42) 1229
0.031 (0.787) 8 (3.90) 1231
0.033 (0.838) | 149.4 (4.42) 1233
0.035 (0.889) | 168.3 (4.98) 1235
0.037 (0.940) | 187.9 (5.56) 1237
0.039 (0.991) |208.9 (6.18) 1239
* EE 20IH4 H2EELIC.

OE 2= (P )OHH_J =M =

32

. FI BEXEIE 19X 2254 HE Z0/

#(Q )‘2 341 Q =(0.041)(QT) £ ALS3IH AHLE == JASLICH VP

| Hol LI2 SHd &= (f1 oz/min) LICH.

=0/7/ 9at 2&/LICF.

3111533



A NIAcl

SE YA CIE Graco HE
2 I8 % |Y I E 249473
37 22 & SAZ2 UM HEHYLICH. 3/8 oIXl
CH 1/4 npt(f) Push-To-Lock HIE , 25 ft(7.62 m)
210/, 3/8 21X (9.5 mm) 1D, L2 4l |

2J| SA 241811

100 psi(0.7 MPa, 7 bar) HOI J&5 2

1/4-18 npsm(fbe), 1/4 21Xl (6 mm) 1D, 25 LIE

ot NEEHIAI2

U

g

0
1]

—

fl

(7.62m) 20|, Zeld e 5 .
3 =2 e =2el
208536 2D Z=22 it el 3HEd

H
i

v i

169967 3| =2 it

M 2H JIE

224453 100 OI41 (0.005 2t ) wHE | ZH .
=2 51 .
238563 71 &l O'XP

7‘rI‘” Z2H . =8 3H.
SFH A 241812

3500 psi (24 MPa, 242 bar) F &= &<
1/4-18 npsm(fbe), 3/16 QIXl (5 mm) 10, 25 IIE
(7.62 m) 201, Z2IRAUE HBIF Y LLE
g4l

A A2 HUWH 115898

5800 pS/MO MPa, 400 bar) Zl} Z&S &=
20 X A0 €A 0lSolEE &
1/4—18 nosm. 17-4 PH SST |HM = £

B2 Al 101892
5— HActe O AIZELIT.
G15 A AHI&E gtA 91N E 15G093
2 SAl BFA 244105 & AA Al2l = G15 A 0|2
M AMZEE NE .
G40 H HIE 2tA OIHE 15G346
21 EcHAl A 244105 & AA Al = G40 A g0let &
M AMEEE ANE .
2 SEH 111265
SH AL 0IR2E g <
§8 M (H-422) 8
e QM 2 HY 238694
5000 psi(35 MPa, 350 bar) ZH &S &
3/8 npt(mbe). SST SH &= ‘:’%,
PTFE & @ A S0 MHE2 S8 .
A JIs .
HVLP 235 J|E 249140
Crest 8D 22 LEUHA 371 & )| LS &=

ot= O AtESELICH. &M AZ0I0l= AHE6HXl Ot

0o

-

tLESl 4 24

flo ot
[e]]

=

e

A2 .
XHVLP% =40l A5 2| 20| 10 psi
(70 kPa, 0.7 bar) 2 Xl &L0t0F SHLICH.
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WA 2/

RAC JtA3M 246453

509 HZFE DM RAC JtA3MN T (
OLAIE! RAC JtA 3N 248936
5049 E2tAE (OtAIE )
(=2 33a).

g A3 22| I E 260713

JIENE M2l M (100 S0l T ) JF ZEEN ASL
Ct.

G40 RAC ¥ & J|E 287917

0l IIE0= G40 M (249242) 2 RAC 2122
Z0l S0 USBLICH. LTX AZYo0| El2 &
USLICH.

0ol & 2t 31E 289080

Ol JIEN= ctH EEE2=2 A= U0 &l S0

UASLICH.

37| Y & J|E 253032

S5IHS Mt 5012 0-E2e2 F4E 2)| HE H |

I 2| J|E 249422

JIENE o-&, A,

M AR &0 SO UASLICH.

EctAE ANE 2| I|1E 249424

Ol JIEM= WME SctA8 AME(=2:50)2 2

2 G165 HE ANE HEDI S0 UsLITH.

SST AIE ==2| 3| E 287962

Ol IIENI= =M & =0 H=S SH AIEE=

SST AIEE a0 S0 AsLITH. 2 288844 &

2LICH.

JtHIOIE AIE =#=C| 3| E 249456

Ol JIEN= WAHS JHHI0IE AE,

2 G40 HE AME UEI S0 UASLICH.
G156 A0l AEE = JASLICH.

JHHIOIE AIE JHA3ZN JE 288619

ol JIEN= 2& G4O 2 2 G5 A0l AMEHE WHE

LIZE2 AE JIA3 (22 1091) 0l E0 UASLUITH

(JHEt0IE AIE “@)

E ZH JIE 241804

200 8 4 JJI 0.007, 0.009 ¥ 0.011 0/l CHEt

WH EHLO . =2 104 .

EClAH =cl I|E 249585

Ol IIEN= LME EclH, WX B (50) & Oz &

HE (501) ot S0 QM:,LIE}

EClAH AT J|E 249423

Ol JIE0= RME EclH A8 & B0l €0

USLICEH.

HEIMOIE A HA IIE 150161

Ol IIENI= A |SXNE=8 EHAA &7

LICt.

Z0H A LIS 3IE 249598

E= 33a).

WHE RAC JtA3 =

53

=)

NE DAzl o @

=
JE= 2

i
A=)
0
>

Ol JIE0i= o4 B &0 MAHAE <8t 2Ol S US
LICH.
W Wy OM =& J1E 289499
Ol JIEN= =8 &L E =0 uid W 2E od
sclJt S0 AsLIt.
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mmm

EI Ol el

ct

AEH

A
Jls A&
22 Gl ol E
X &S SFA &= 24 G15: 1500 psi(10 MPa, 105 bar)
24 (G40: 4000 psi(28 MPa, 280 bar)
X HHsS S0 &€= 100psi (0.7MPa, 7bar)
HVLP &2 ®Ist 2l H & )1 &= . . . .. 14 psi(0.098 MPa, 0.98 bar)
A s |M 2% .. Lo 110° F(43° 0©)
SH SL2 ... 1/4-18 npsm
S| SLF 1/4-18 npsm(R1/4-19) &8t 4= A E
A 2H . 16 24 (450 O&H)
%20 psi(140 kPa, 1.4 bar) A2 S&. . . . . .. 66.9 dB(A)
*100 psi(0.7 kPa, 7 bar) IAMS 2 . . . . . . . 80.0 dB(A)
%20 psi(140 kPa, 1.4 bar) M2 S&. . . . . . . 76.8 dB(A)
*100 psi(0.7 kPa, 7 bar) IMS & . . . . . . . 89.9 dB(A)
SHIF B B . 0 0 . ﬁEﬂ&'Eﬂﬁ%*. ’} OIE , =23 X2t
, JIE Z2tAE ) PTFE, L2, E22=2
*» DE DS M We)L 2AXg| =El AR (&M B 3D ), 20 psi(140 kPa, 1.4 bar) & 100 psi(0.7 kPa, 7 bar),
NEE =& /AXNE JNE2Z e LG, 882 180 96142 0l et HAEZASLICH.
3| 88, & Alelx s3I &
12
10
8
2)| 88 6
(SC M)
4
2
0
0 10 20 30 40 50
A 52 24 (PSI)
—— © #s gy —m— B oys oy
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Graco = B=

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in
material and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty
published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the equipment determined by
Graco to be defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written
recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty
installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of
non-Graco component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with
structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance
of structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of
the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned
to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will
be made at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy
(including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or
consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to
the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these
warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or
the furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the
negligence of Graco, or otherwise.

=2 /8= GRACO N Y

The Parties acknowledge that they have required that the present document, as well as all documents, notices and legal proceedings entered into,
given or instituted pursuant hereto or relating directly or indirectly hereto, be drawn up in English. & S AtXt= & 2ME HIZSHH 0|2t &&
0 MEd=E £= 0l &, AFEHC2 2edtls ZE M, 210 £ HE A8 Ells S22 HLE s AldsS AEELIDH.

Graco Information

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call to identify the nearest distributor.
Phone: 612-623-6921 or Toll Free: 1-800-328-0211, Fax: 612-378-3505

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

This manual contains Korean. MM 311001

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. P.O. BOX 1441 MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1441
www.graco.com
HE J, 2020 & 2 &
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